PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7628537

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AUTOMITI LLC	11/01/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEELA SRINIVAS
Street Address:	19930 OLIVEWOOD STREET, UNIT C
City:	CUPERTINO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014
Name:	SRINIVAS KUMAR
Street Address:	19930 OLIVEWOOD STREET, UNIT C
City:	CUPERTINO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9734290

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2159651775

Email: RShelton@Panitchlaw.com
Correspondent Name: ROSEMARY A SHELTON

Address Line 1: TWO COMMERCE SQUARE, 2001 MARKET ST, SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CFW(9734290)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROSEMARY A SHELTON	
SIGNATURE:	/Rosemary A. Shelton/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2022	

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 061656 FRAME: 0751

507581648



PATENT REEL: 061656 FRAME: 0752

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>AUTOMITI LLC</u>, having its principal place of business at <u>19930 Olivewood Street</u>, <u>Unit C, Cupertino</u>, <u>California 95014</u> (hereinafter "Assignor"), has acquired an invention entitled <u>"System and Method for Evidence Based Differential Analysis and Incentives Based Healthcare Policy"</u> as set forth and described in U.S. Patent Application No. <u>15/080,061</u> filed on <u>March 24, 2016</u>, now U.S. Patent No. <u>9,734,290</u>, issued on August 15, 2017; and

WHEREAS, <u>NEELA SRINIVAS</u> and <u>SRINIVAS KUMAR</u>, having a residence address at <u>19930 Olivewood Street</u>, <u>Unit C, Cupertino, California 95014</u> (hereinafter referred to as Assignees), are desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms any prior assignment to Assignees, and to the extent that Assignor has not already done so, agrees to assign, and hereby does, sell, assign and transfer unto Assignees and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the inventions as described in the aforesaid application, to the aforesaid application itself, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or other applications claiming priority directly or indirectly from the aforesaid application, and any United States or foreign Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights which may be granted thereon, including reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all copyright rights throughout the world in the aforesaid application and the subject matter disclosed therein, these rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignees to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights, are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and the right to sue for, and recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of the applications, patents, utility models, or other similar rights, resulting therefrom, and the copyright rights.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights, and for copyright, in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and as to Letters Patent any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, inter partes review, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of defending the validity of or protecting title to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to testify in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignees and their successors in interest without further or other compensation than that above set forth. Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, license, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment. Assignor further covenants not to challenge, or assist or participate in any third party challenge to, the assigned inventions, or any patent application or patent thereon, whether by litigation, post grant review, inter partes review, covered business method review, reexamination, or otherwise.

Assignor hereby requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignees, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications as aforesaid, to issue the Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or other similar right to Assignees.

PATENT REEL: 061656 FRAME: 0753 The undersigned hereby authorize the attorneys of Panitch Schwarze Belisario & Nadel LLP the power to insert in the spaces provided above the title of the invention, filing date, application number, and attorney's docket number of said application when known.

<u> ST</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER</u>	- Sima	A.
	SRINIVAS KUMAR, Founding Partner AUTOMITI LLC	SEE ATTACHED NOTABULL CERTIFICATE (# 19/01/2022
	4	U
	Witness Signa	ature
	Sound	7/1/4
	Witness Nam	ee ee
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, one of the said A November	_, 2022. SRINIVAS KUMAR,	his Assignment this
	Inventor	
	<u> </u>	erk.
	Witness Signa	ature
	Sanyo	<u> 544/4</u>
	Witness Ñam	e see attached notarial certificate (\$50)00000
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, one of the said A		-
*	_, 2022. 	
	NEELA SRINIVAS	
	Inventor	
	Witness States	A
	Witness Signa	2640 Yu
	Witness Name	ρ.

SEE ATTACHED NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE () 11 0 (70 72

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of Santa Clara)
On Not Do 22 before me,	Ritu Bhagra Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknow	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are vledged to me that he/sbe/they executed the same in by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under paragraph is true and correct.	the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	RITU BHAGRA OOMM. #2294068 z Notary Public - California - S
Signature	Santa Olara County My Comm. Expires June 20, 2023 (Seal)

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County ofSanta Clara)
On
personally appeared Syminal Kuman and Decia Syminal — who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in bis/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/ber/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. RITU SHAGRA COMM. #2294058 # Notary Public - Celifornia
Signature (Seal)

PATENT REEL: 061656 FRAME: 0756

RECORDED: 11/04/2022